tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
For the following equipment:

Product Name: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Model Number: Deco Voice X20

Trademark: tp-link

Hardware Version: V1.0

Software Version: V1.0

We declare under our own responsibility that the above product satisfies all the technical regulations
applicable to the product within the scope of Council Directives:

Directive 2014/53/EU, Directive 2011/65/EU, Directive (EU)2015/863, Directive 2009/125/EC
The above product is in conformity with the following standards or other normative documents:
EN 300328 vV2.2.2

EN 301893 Vv2.1.1

EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3

EN 301489-17 vV3.2.4

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020

EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EN IEC 62311:2020

EN 50581: 2012

EN 62232:2017

(EV) 2019/1782

(EC) No 1275/2008

(EV) 2019/1782

Accessories: Model

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Notified Body: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Notified body number: 1588
EU-type examination certificate: ATCB027699

Person responsible for making this declaration:

|

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Place of issue: Shenzhen, China
Date of issue: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Fur das folgende Gerat:

Produktbezeichnung: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Modellnummer: Deco Voice X20
Handelsmarke:tp-link
Hardwareversion: V1.0

Softwareversion:V1.0

Erklaren wir eigenverantwortlich, dass das Produkt alle anwendbaren technischen Grenzwerte

hinsichtlich folgender Richtlinien einhalt:

Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, Richtlinie 2011/65/EU, Richtlinie (EU) 2015/863, Richtlinie 2009/125/EG

Oben genanntes Produkt entspricht den folgenden Standards/Normen:

EN 300328 V2.2.2
EN 301893 V2.1.1

EN 301489-1 V2.2.3

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
EN IEC 62311:2020

EN 50581: 2012

EN 62232:2017

(EU) 2019/1782

(EC) No 1275/2008

(EU) 2019/1782

Zubehor Model

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Benannte Stelle: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Nummer der Benannten Stelle: 1588
EU-Baumusterprifbescheinigung: ATCB027699

Fur diese Erklarung verantwortlich:

|

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Ausstellungsort: Shenzhen, China
Ausstellungsdatum: 2021-09-08

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong

Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
Per i seguenti dispositivi:
Nome Prodotto: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Modello: Deco Voice X20
Trademark: tp-link
Versione Hardware: V1.0
Versione Software: V1.0
Dichiariamo sotto la nostra responsabilita che il prodotto sopra riportato soddisfa tutti i regolamenti tecnici
applicabili al prodotto all'interno dell'ambito delle Direttive del Concilio:

Direttiva 2014/53/UE, Direttiva 2011/65/UE, Direttiva (UE)2015/863, Direttiva 2009/125/CE

Il prodotto sopra riportato & conforme ai seguenti standard o documenti relativi ad altre normative:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Accessori Modello

Adattatore T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Ente di notifica:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Numero di riconoscimento ente di notifica: 1588
Codice certificato esame EU: ATCB027699

Persona responsabile della conformita di questa dichiarazione:

hephos

Huang Jing
Manager Responsabile della Compatibilita con i Regolamenti

Luogo di Rilascio: Shenzhen, China
Data di Rilascio: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Pour le produit ci-apres:

Nom de produit: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Modéle: Deco Voice X20

Marque déposée: tp-link

Version matérielle:V1.0

Version logicielle:V1.0

Nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que le produit ci-dessus satisfait a tous les réglements

techniques qui lui sont applicables dans le cadre des directives du conseil :

Directive 2014/53/UE, Directive 2011/65/UE, Directive(UE) 2015/863, Directive 2009/125/CE
Le produit ci-dessus est en conformité avec les normes et autres documents normatifs suivant:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Accessoires Modeéle

Adaptateur T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

organisme notifié : American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
N° d'identification de I'organisme notifié : 1588
Certificat d'examen UE de type: ATCB027699

Personne responsable de cette déclaration:

hephos

Huang Jing
Responsable de la conformité réglementaire

Lieu de délivrance: Shenzhen, China
Date d'émission: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
UYGUNLUK BEYANI

Asagidaki ekipmanlar igin:

Uriin Adi: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Model Numarasi: Deco Voice X20

Marka: tp-link

Donanim versiyonu: V1.0

Yazilim versiyonu: V1.0

Yukarnidaki Grdnin, Yoénetim Kurulunun Direktifleri kapsamindaki gecerli tim teknik mevzuatlari
karsiladigini beyan ederiz:

2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU, (EU)2015/863, 2009/125/EC yonetmelikleri

Yukaridaki trlin, asagidaki standartlarla veya rnek olarak gosterilen diger dokimanlarla uyumludur:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Aksesuarlar: Model

Adaptor T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Onaylanmis kurulus: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Onaylanmis kurulus numarasi: 1588
AB-tip inceleme sertifikasi: ATCB027699

Bu bildirimi yapmak igin sorumlu kisi:

hephos

Huang Jing
Yasal Uygunluk Madara

Verildigi yer: Shenzhen, China
Yayin tarihi: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

Para el siguiente equipo:

Nombre del Producto: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Numero de Modelo: Deco Voice X20

Marca Registrada: tp-link

Version de Hardware: V1.0

Version de Software: V1.0

Declaramos bajo nuestra propia responsabilidad que el producto siguiente cumple con todas las
regulaciones técnicas aplicables al producto dentro del ambito de aplicacion de las Directivas:

Directiva 2014/53/UE, Directiva 2011/65/UE, Directiva (UE)2015/863, Directiva 2009/125/CE

El producto siguiente esta en conformidad con los siguientes estandares u otros documentos normativos:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Accesorios Modelo

Adaptador T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Organismo Notificado:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
numero del organismo notificado:1588
Certificado de examen UE de tipo: ATCB027699

Persona responsable de la realizacién de esta declaracion:

|

Huang Jing
Responsable del Cumplimiento Normativo

Lugar de emision: Shenzhen, China
Fecha de emisién: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Voor de volgende uitrusting:

Product Naam: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Model Nummer: Deco Voice X20

Handelsmerk: tp-link

Hardware versie: V1.0

Software versie: V1.0

Wij verklaren onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het bovenstaande product voldoet aan alle technische
voorschriften die van toepassing zijn op het product binnen het toepassingsgebied van de richtlijnen van
de Raad:

Richtlijn 2014/53/EU, Richtlijn 2011/65/EU, Richtlijn(EU) 2015/863, Richtlijn 2009/125/EG

Het bovenstaande product is in overeenstemming met de volgende normen of andere normatieve
documenten:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Accessoires Model

Adapter 1 T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Aangemelde instantie:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Aangemelde instantie nummer:1588

EU-type certificering: ATCB027699

Persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor het maken van deze verklaring:

hephos

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Plaats van uitgave: Shenzhen, China
Afgiftedatum: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

Para o seguinte equipamento:

Nome do produto: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Modelo nimero: Deco Voice X20

Marca comercial: tp-link

Verséo de Hardware: V1.0

Verséo de Software: V1.0

Declaramos sob nossa responsabilidade que o produto acima mencionado respeita todas as normas
técnicas aplicaveis ao produto no ambito das Diretivas:

Diretiva 2014/53/UE, Diretiva 2011/65/UE, Diretiva(UE) 2015/863, Diretiva 2009/125/CE

O produto acima estd em conformidade com as seguintes normas ou outros documentos normativos:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Acessorios Modelo

Adaptador T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Organismo notificado:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Numero do organismo notificado:1588

Certificado de exame UE de tipo:ATCB027699

Pessoa responsavel por esta declaracéo:

|

Huang Jing
Responsavel pelos Regulamentos de conformidade:

Local de emissdao: Shenzhen, China
Data de emissdo: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

For falgende udstyr:
Produktnavn: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Modelnummer: Deco Voice X20
Varemeerke: tp-link
Hardware-version: V1.0
Software-version: V1.0
Vi erkleerer under eget ansvar, at ovennavnte produkt opfylder alle de tekniske forskrifter for varen inden
for rammerne af Radets direktiver:
Direktiv 2014/53/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, Direktiv(EU) 2015/863, Direktiv 2009/125/EF
Ovennavnte produkt er i overensstemmelse med fglgende standarder eller andre normative dokumenter:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Tilbehar Model

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Bemyndiget organ:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Bemyndiget organs nummer:1588
EU-typeafprgvningsattest: ATCB027699

Ansvarlige for at udfgre denne erkleering:

|

Huang Jing
Ansvarlige for overholdelse af foreskrifter

Udstedelsessted: Shenzhen, China
Udstedelsesdato: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
SAANNOSTENMUKAISUUSILMOITUS

Seuraaville laitteille:

Tuotteen nimi: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Mallinumero: Deco Voice X20

Tavaramerkki: tp-link

Laitteisto versio: V1.0

Ohjelma versio: V1.0

lImoitamme omalla vastuullamme, etta yll& mainittu tuote tayttdd kaikki tuotteeseen soveltuvat tekniset
séannokset seuraavien neuvoston direktiivien mukaisesti:

Direktiivi 2014/53/EU, Direktiivi 2011/65/EU, Direktiivi(EU) 2015/863, Direktiivi 2009/25/EY

Yll& mainittu tuote noudattaa seuraavia standardeja ja muita normatiivisia asiakirjoja:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Lisatarvikkeet Malli

Sovitin T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

[Imoitettu laitos:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
[Imoitetun laitoksen numero:1588
EU-tyyppitarkastustodistus:ATCB027699

Tasta ilmoituksessa vastuussa oleva henkil6:

|

Huang Jing
Saannostenmukaisuuspaallikko

Valmistusmaa: Shenzhen, China
Julkaisupaiva: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
SAMSVARSERKLZARING

For bruk av fglgende utstyr:

Produktnavn: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Modellnummer: Deco Voice X20

Varemerke: tp-link

Maskinvareversjon: V1.0

Programvareversjon: V1.0

Vi bekrefter herved, og under vart eget ansvar, at produktene ovenfor tilfredsstiller alle de tekniske
bestemmelsene for produktet som er gitt under EU-direktivene:

Direktiv 2014/53/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, Direktiv(EU)2015/863 og Direktiv 2009/125/EC

Produktet ovenfor samsvarer med de fglgende standarder eller andre normative dokumenter:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Tilbehar Modell

Adapte T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Teknisk kontrollorgan:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Nummer for teknisk kontrollorgan:1588
EU-typegodkjenning:ATCB027699

Ansvarlig person for denne deklarasjonen:

|

Huang Jing
Oppnevnt compliance-leder

Utstedt i: Shenzhen, Kina
Utstedelsesdato: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
DEKLARATION OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

For foljande utrustning:
Produktnamn: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Modelnummer: Deco Voice X20
Varumarke: tp-link
Hardvaru version: V1.0
Mjukvaru version: V1.0
Vi tillkénnager under vart ECet ansvar att ovanstaende produkt uppfyller alla tekniska bestammelser som
galler for produkten inom ramen for radets direktiv:
Direktiv 2014/53/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, Direktiv(EU) 2015/863, Direktiv 2009/125/EG
Ovanstaende produkt 6verensstimmer med féljande standarder eller andra normativa dokument:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 vV3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Tillbehor Model

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Anmalt organ:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Anmalt organ nummer:1588

EU Kontrollintyg certifikat: ATCB027699

Person som ansvarar for detta uttalande:

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

(Chef for regelverk)

Intygs land: Shenzhen, China
Utgivningsdatum: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
AHAQYXH XYMMOPOQYXHX

INa tov axkdAovBo eEomMapo:

Ovopa Ipoidvtog: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

ApBuog Movtédov: Deco Voice X20

Epmopikd Znpa: tp-link

"Exdoom YAkov:V1.0

"Exdoom Aoyiopucon:V1.0

Awxknpivoocovpe pe kdbe gvBOvn 6TL TOo TOPATAVEO TPOIOV CLUUOPPOVETOL LE OAOVG TOVG TEXVIKOVG KOVOVIGHOVG
IOV 1GYVOLV Y10, TO TPOIOV, EVTOG TOV AVTIKELLEVOL TV Kowotikdv Odnyidv:

Odnyia 2014/53/EE, Odnyic. 2011/65/EE, Odnyio (EE)2015/863, Odnyia 2009 /125/EK

To mapandvew Tpoidv Ppicketon 6€ GLUUOPPMOOT LE Ta akOAoVOA TpdTLTTA 1) AAAL £YYPAPO CUUUOPPWONG

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Eoptiporta AprOpog Movtélov

[pocapuoyéag T120120-2C4,; T120120-2D4

Kowomowmpuévog Opyaviepdc:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Ap1Buo6¢g Kovomorovpevov Opyavicpov: 1588

ITetonomtika e&étoong tomov EE:ATCB027699

YrevBuvog yi' ot T dMAoon:

|

Huang Jing
AgvBuvtig Yo ™ Zoppdpewon pe tovg Kavoviepoig

Témog 'Exdoong: Shenzhen, China
Huepounvia 'Exdoong: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
Dla nastepujgcego urzgdzenia:
Nazwa: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Model: Deco Voice X20
Znak towarowy: tp-link
Wersja sprzetowa:V1.0

Wersja oprogramowania:V1.0

Deklarujemy na witasng odpowiedzialno$¢, ze powyzszy produkt spetnia wszystkie dotyczgce go
wymagania techniczne, bedace w zakresie nastepujgcych dyrektyw Rady:
Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE, Dyrektywa 2011/65/UE, Dyrektywa(UE) 2015/863, Dyrektywa 2009/125/WE

Powyzszy produkt jest zgodny z nastepujgcym standardami oraz innymi dokumentami normatywnymi:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Akcesoria Model

Zasilacz T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Jednostka notyfikowana:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
numer jednostki notyfikowanej:1588

Certyfikat badania typu UE: ATCB027699

Osoba odpowiedzialna za sporzadzenie niniejszej deklaracji:

|

Huang Jing
Kierownik ds. Zgodnosci

Miejsce wydania: Shenzhen, China
Data wystawienia: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited

PROHLASENI O SHODE
Pro nasledujici zafizeni:
Néazev vyrobku: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Modelové ¢islo: Deco Voice X20
Ochranna znamka: tp-link
Verze hardwaru:V1.0
Verze software:V1.0
ProhlaSujeme na nasi vlastni odpovédnost, Ze vySe uvedeny produkt splfiuje vSechny technické predpisy
tykajici se produktu, v ramci smérnic Rady EU:
Smérnice 2014/53/EU, Smérnice 2011/65/EU, Smérnice(EU) 2015/863, Sméernice 2009/125/ES

Vyse uvedeny vyrobek je ve shodé s nasledujicimi normami nebo jinymi normativnimi dokumenty:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Prislusenstvi Model

Adaptér T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Oznameny subjekt:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Cislo oznameného subjektu:1588

Certifikat EU pfezkouSeni typu:ATCB027699

Osoba odpovédna za provadéni tohoto prohlaseni:

hephos

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Misto vydani: Shenzhen, China
Datum vydani: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited

PREHLASENIE O ZHODE
Pre nasledujuce zariadenia:
Nazov vyrobku: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Modelové ¢islo: Deco Voice X20
Ochranna znamka: tp-link
Verzia hardwaru:V1.0
Softvér verzie:V1.0
Prehlasujeme na nasu vlastni zodpovednost, Ze vy$sie uvedeny produkt spifia véetky technické predpisy
tykajlce sa produktu, v ramci smernic Rady EU:
smernice 2014/53/EU, smernice 2011/65/EU, smernice(EU)2015/863, smernice 2009/125/ES

VysSie uvedeny vyrobok je v zhode s nasledujacimi normami alebo inymi normativnymi dokumentmi:

EN 300328 vV2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Prislusenstvo Model

Adaptér T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Notifikovany organ:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Cislo notifikovaného organu:1588

Certifikat EU skusky typu: ATCB027699

Osoba zodpovedna za vykonavanie tohto vyhlasenia:

hephos

Huang Jing
Regulatory Compliance Manager

Miesto vydania: Shenzhen, China
Datum vydania: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited
MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Az alabbi készulékhez:

Termék neve: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Modell szama: Deco Voice X20

Gyarté: tp-link

Hardware verzio:V1.0

Software verzi6:V1.0

Sajat felel6sséguinkre kijelentjiuk, hogy a kovetkez6 termék megfelel valamennyi jogszabalyban foglalt
miszaki el6irasnak a tanacsi irdnyelvek alapjan:

2014/53/EU Iradnyelv, 2011/65/EU Iranyelv, (EU)2015/863 Iranyelv, 2009/125/EK Iranyelv

A fenti termék megfelel a kbvetkezd szabvanyoknak vagy egyéb normativ dokumentumoknak

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 vV3.2.4 (EV) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Tartozék Modellszam

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Bevizsgalas t végz6 szervezet:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
A bevizsgalast végz0 szervezet szama:1588

EU-tipusvizsgélati tanusitvany: ATCB027699

A nyilatkozatot tevé felelés személy:

|

Huang Jing

Szabalyozas teljesitésért felelés manager

Kiélliths helye: Shenzhen, China
Kiadas datuma: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Pentru urmatorul echipament:
Nume produs: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Model: Deco Voice X20

Marca: tp-link
Versiune Hardware:V1.0

Versiune Software:V1.0

Declaram pe propria raspundere ca produsul de mai sus indeplineste toate reglementarile tehnice
aplicabile produsului, conform Directivelor Consiliului:
Directiva 2014/53/UE, Directiva 2011/65/UE, Directiva(UE) 2015/863, Directiva 2009/125/CE

Produsul mentionat mai sus este in conformitate cu urmatoarele standarde sau alte documente
normative:

EN 300328 vV2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 v2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EV) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EV) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Accesorii Model

Adaptor T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Organismul notificat:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Numar organism notificat:1588

Certificat de examinare UE de tip: ATCB027699

Persoana responsabilad pentru emiterea acestei declaratii:

|

Huang Jing

Manager Conformitate Regulamente

Locul emiterii: Shenzhen, China
Data emiterii: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited
AOEKNAPALUA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

3a cnegHoTto obopyagaHe:

Mme Ha npoaykTta: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Homep Ha mopgena: Deco Voice X20

Tbproescka mapka: tp-link

Bepcusa Ha xapayepa:V1.0

Bepcusa Ha codpTyepa:V1.0

Hve peknapupame Ha cBOsi COOCTBEHA OTFOBOPHOCT, Y€ MPOAYKTLT MO-Tope OTroBaps Ha BCUYKM

TEXHMYECKM HOPMAaTMBHM akToBe, MPUMOXMMKU 3a NpoaykTa, B obxsBata Ha [AupekTuBute Ha CbBeTa,
KakTo criegsa:

Oupektnea 2014/53/EC, Oupektnea 2011/65/EC, OQupektnea(EC)2015/863, Oupektnea 2009/125/EO

COPHUSAT NPOAYKT € B CbOTBETCTBUE ChC ClieAHUTE CTaHAAPTM UM APYrN HOPMATUBHU AOKYMEHTU:

EN 300328 vV2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 v2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EV) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EV) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Akcecoapu Moaen

Apantep T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

HoTtudmumpan opran:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Homep Ha HoTuduumMpaH opraH:1588
Ceptudumkat 3a nsnuteaHe ot EC-tun:ATCB027699

OTroBopHO nuue - geknapartop:

|

Huang Jing
MeHuaXbLp perynaTtopHa CbBMeCTUMOCT

Msicto Ha nsgasaHe: Shenzhen, China
[aTta Ha nsgaesane: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited
ATITIKTIES DEKLARACUA

Dél Sios jrangos:

Produkto pavadinimas: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Modelio numeris: Deco Voice X20

Prekiy Zenklai: tp-link

Techninés jrangos versija:V1.0

Programineés jrangos versija:V1.0

Mes prisiimame visg atsakomybe, kad produktas atitinka visus techninius reglamentus, taikytinus per
Tarybos direktyvy produkto taikymo sritj:

Direktyva 2014/53/ES, Direktyva 2011/65/ES, Direktyva (ES) 2015/863, Direktyva 2009/125/EB

Auksciau nurodytas gaminys atitinka Siuos standartus ar kitus normatyvinius dokumentus:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Priedai Modelis

Adapteris T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Notifikuotoji jstaiga:American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Notifikuotosios jstaigos numeris:1588

ES tipo tyrimo sertifikatas: ATCB027699

Asmuo, atsakingas uz §j pareiskima:

hephos

Huang Jing
Reguliavimo laikymosi direktorius
I§davimo vieta: Shenzhen, China
ISdavimo data: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited
OEKINAPALIA NMPO BIAMNOBIAQHICTb
[nsa HacTynHoro obnagHaHHS:

Hasea: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Mopenb: Deco Voice X20
Toprosa mapka: tp-link
Bepcis obnagHaHHA:V1.0

Bepcis nporpamHoro 3abesnevyeHHs: V1.0

JaHvm, Mu nig Hawy noBHY BIiAMOBIOANbHICTL 3asBMSEMO, WO BULLEBKa3aHUW MPOAYKT MOBHICTHO
BiANOBi4a€ BCIM TEXHIYHUM BUMOraMm, SKi 4it0Tb NO BiAHOLWIEHHIO 40 AaHOro NpoAayKTy Y pamkax dnpektus
Pagn €C, a came:

OwvpekTtnea 2014/53/EU, Oupektnea 2011/65/EU, OupektnBa(EU)2015/863, OupektnBa 2009/125/EC

BuweBkasaHuim npoaykT BignoBsigae HaCTynHUM CTaHgapTam Ta IHLLIMM HOPpMaTUBHUM OOKYMEHTaM:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Akcecyapu Moagenb

MpucTpin T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

lMoeHOBaxeHun opraH: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Homep noBHoBaxkHOro opraHy: 1588

CepTtudikat ekcneptnsn EU-tuny:ATCB027699

Oco0ba, gka nignucana gaHy geknapaduito:

hephos

Huang Jing
KepiBHUK 3 NUTaHb JOTPUMaHHA HOPMaTUBIB
Micue Bunycky: Shenzhen, China
Jarta Buaadi: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
Za sljedec¢u opremu: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Naziv proizvoda: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Model br.: Deco Voice X20
Trgovacka marka:tp-link
Verzija hardvera: V1.0
Verzija softvera: V1.0
Izjavljujemo pod vlastitom odgovornoSéu da navedeni proizvod zadovoljava sve tehnicke propise koji se
primjenjuju na proizvod u okviru smjernica Vijeca:
Direktiva 2014/53/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, Direktiva(EU) 2015/863, Direktiva 2009/125/EZ
Gore navedeni proizvod u skladu je sa sljede¢im normama ili drugim normativnim dokumentima:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017
EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782
EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Dodatna oprema Model

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Ovlastena organizacija: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Broj ovlastene organizacije: 1588

EU tipski certifikat: ATCB027699

Osoba odgovorna za davanje ove izjave:

}

Huang Jing
Upravitelj sukladnosti s propisima
Mjesto izdavanja: Shenzhen, China
Datum izdavanja: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Za naslednjo opremo:

Ime izdelka:AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Stevilka modela:Deco Voice X20

Blagovna znamka: tp-link

Verzija strojne opreme:V1.0

Verzija programske opreme:V1.0

Pod lastno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da zgornji izdelek ustreza vsem tehni¢nim predpisom, ki se
nanas3ajo nanj v okviru naslednjih Direktiv Sveta:

Direktiva 2014/53/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, Direktiva (EU)2015/863, Direktiva 2009/125/ES

Zgorniji izdelek je skladen z naslednjimi standardi ali drugimi normativnimi dokumenti:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 Vv2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1Vv2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 vV3.2.4 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Pripomocki Model

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

PriglaSeni organ: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Stevilka priglaSenega organa: 1588
Certifikat o EU-pregledu tipa: ATCB027699

Oseba, pooblas€ena za pripravo deklaracije:

|

Huang Jing
Direktor za skladnost s predpisi

Kraj izdaje:Shenzhen, China
Datum izdaje:2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com
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TP-Link Corporation Limited
ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Par Sadu aprikojumu:

Iztradajuma nosaukums: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker

Modela nummurs: Deco Voice X20

Pre€u zZime: tp-link

Aparatuiras versija: V1.0

Progammatiras versija: V1.0

Ar 80 més pazinojam, ka augstak minétais izstradajums, atbilist visam tehniskajam prasibam , kuras
piemérojamas Padomes direktivu ietvaros:

Direktiva 2014/53/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, Direktiva (EU)2015/863, Direktiva 2009/125/EC
Augstak minétais izstradajums atbilst minétajiem stantartiem un citiem normativajiem dokumentiem,

prasibam.

EN 300328 vV2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 v2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EV) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EV) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Aksesuari Modelis

Adapteris T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Pilnvarota iestade: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Pilnvarotas iestades nummurs: 1588

EU-tipa parbaudes sertifikats: ATCB027699

Atbildiga persona par So deklaraciju:

|

Huang Jing
Atbilstibas kontroles vaditajs
IzdoSanas vieta: Shenzhen, China

IzdoSanas datums: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




tp-link

TP-Link Corporation Limited
VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Jargmistele seadmetele:

Toote nimetus: AX1800 Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System with Built-in Smart Speaker
Mudeli number: Deco Voice X20

Kaubamark: tp-link

Riistvara versioon: V1.0

Tarkvara versioon: V1.0

Kinnitame omal vastutusel, et eespool kirjeldatud toode vastab kdigile tehnilistele eeskirjadele, mida toote
suhtes kohaldatakse vastavalt jargmiste n6ukogu direktiivide kohaldamisalale:

direktiiv 2014/53/EL, direktiiv 2011/65/EL, direktiiv(EL) 2015/863, direktiiv 2009/125/EU

Eespool kirjeldatud toode vastab jargmistele standarditele vdi muudele normatiivsetele dokumentidele:

EN 300328 v2.2.2 EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 301893 v2.1.1 EN 50581: 2012
EN 301489-1V2.2.3 EN 62232:2017

EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (EVU) 2019/1782

EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020 (EC) No 1275/2008
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020 (EU) 2019/1782

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Tarvikud Mudel

Adapter T120120-2C4; T120120-2D4

Teavitatud asutus: American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB)
Teavitatud asutuse number: 1588

ELi tiubikinnitustdend: ATCB027699

Deklaratsiooni eest vastutav isik:

hephos

Huang Jing
Regulatiivse vastutuse juht
Véljastamise koht: Shenzhen, China

Valjastamise kuupéev: 2021-09-08

TP-Link Corporation Limited

Room 901, 9/F. , New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

www.tp-link.com




